

DOGA SİGORTA A.Ş.  
ACCOUNTING PERIOD as of June 30, 2021  
SOLO INCOME STATEMENT  
(All figures are expressed in Turkish Lira "TL".)

		Independent The items has been subjected to the audit January 1 - June 30 2021	Independent The items has been subjected to the audit January 1 - June 30 2020
<b>I- TECHNICAL DEPARTMENT</b>	<b>Footnotes</b>		
<b>A- Non-Life Technical Income</b>		<b>648.104.538</b>	<b>549.728.849</b>
1- Earned Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		499.338.635	419.074.878
1.1- Written Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)	17	522.601.284	450.506.809
1.1.1- Gross Written Premiums (+)		993.774.222	852.928.611
1.1.2- Ceded Premiums to Reinsurers (-)	17	(425.951.619)	(355.894.678)
1.1.3- Premiums Transferred to SSI		(45.221.319)	(46.527.123)
1.2- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(12.025.908)	(40.893.548)
1.2.1- Provisions for Unearned Premiums (-)		(73.297.407)	(68.748.668)
1.2.2- Reinsurance Share of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)	17	62.036.561	24.162.164
1.2.3- SSI of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)		(765.062)	3.692.956
1.3- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(11.236.741)	9.461.616
1.3.1- Provision for Unexpired Risks (-)		(9.184.200)	9.425.893
1.3.2- Reinsurance Share of Unexpired Risks Reserve (+)		(2.052.541)	35.723
2- Investment Incomes Transferred From Non -Technical Department	4,2	141.678.562	121.145.226
3- Other Technical Incomes (Net of Reinsurance Share)		40.639	-
3.1- Other Gross Technical Incomes (+)		40.639	-
3.2- Reinsurance Share In Other Gross Technical Incomes (-)		-	-
4- Accrued Salvage and Subrogation Revenues		7.046.702	9.508.747
<b>B- Non-Life Technical Expenditure (-)</b>		<b>(587.966.729)</b>	<b>(503.936.895)</b>
1- Realized Claims (Net of Reinsurance Share)		(439.414.847)	(339.729.127)
1.1- Claims Paid (Net of Reinsurance Share)	29	(358.274.464)	(234.313.591)
1.1.1- Gross Claims Paid (-)		(611.405.786)	(423.416.931)
1.1.2- Reinsurance Share of Claims Paid (+)	17	253.131.321	189.103.340
1.2- Change in Outstanding Claims Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(81.140.382)	(105.415.535)
1.2.1- Outstanding Claims Reserve (-)		(156.216.671)	(202.179.947)
1.2.1- Reinsurance Share of Outstanding Claims Reserve (+)	17	75.076.289	96.764.412
2- Change in Provision for Bonus and Discounts (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
2.1- Provision for Bonus and Discounts (-)		-	-
2.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Bonus and Discounts (+)		-	-
3- Change in Other Technical Provisions (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(2.715.344)	(1.570.915)
4- Operating Expenses (-)	32	(133.666.165)	(152.928.501)
5- Other Technical Provisions		(12.170.374)	(9.708.353)
<b>C- Technical Department Balance- Non-Life (A – B)</b>		<b>60.137.808</b>	<b>45.791.954</b>
<b>D- Life - Technical Income</b>			
1- Earned Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1- Written Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1.1- Gross Written Premiums (+)		-	-
1.1.2- Ceded Premiums to Reinsurers (-)		-	-
1.2- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
1.2.1- Provisions for Unearned Premiums (-)		-	-
1.2.2- Reinsurance Share of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)		-	-
1.3- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
1.3.1- Provision for Unexpired Risks (-)		-	-
1.3.2- Reinsurance Share of Unexpired Risks Reserve (+)		-	-
2- Investment Income of Life Branch		-	-
3- Unrealized Investment Gains		-	-
4- Other Technical Incomes (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
<b>E- Life - Technical Expenditure</b>			
1- Realized Claims (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1- Indemnities Paid (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1.1- Gross Indemnities Paid (-)		-	-
1.1.2- Reinsurance Share of Paid Indemnities (+)		-	-
1.2- Change in Outstanding Claims Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
1.2.1- Gross Outstanding Claims Reserve (-)		-	-
1.2.1- Reinsurance Share of Outstanding Claims Reserve (+)		-	-
2- Change in Provision for Bonus and Discounts (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
2.1- Provision for Bonus and Discounts (-)		-	-
2.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Bonus and Discounts (+)		-	-
3- Change in Mathematical Life Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
3.1 Mathematical Life Provision (-)		-	-
3.2 Reinsurance Share of Mathematical Life Provision (+)		-	-
4- Change in Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
4.1- Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (-)		-	-
4.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (+)		-	-
5- Change in Other Technical Provisions (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
6- Operating Expenses (-)		-	-
7- Investment Expenses (-)		-	-
8- Unrealized Investment Losses (-)		-	-
9- Investment Incomes Transferred To Non-Technical Department (-)		-	-
<b>F- Technical Department Balance- Life (D – E)</b>			
<b>G- Pension Related Technical Income</b>			
1- Fund Management Revenues		-	-
2- Administrative Expenses Fee		-	-
3- Admission Fee Revenues		-	-
4- Administrative Expenses Fee in Case of Recess		-	-
5- Private Services Expenses Fee		-	-
6- Prepaid Capital Allotment's Increment Value Income		-	-
7- Other Technical Incomes		-	-
<b>H- Pension Related Technical Expenditure</b>			
1- Fund Management Expenditure (-)		-	-
2- Prepaid Capital Allotment's Impairment Charges (-)		-	-
3- Operating Expenses (-)		-	-
4- Other Technical Provisions (-)		-	-
<b>I- Technical Department Balance- Pension (G – H)</b>			

		Independent The items has been subjected to the audit January 1 - June 30 2021	Independent The items has been subjected to the audit January 1 - June 30 2020
I- NON-TECHNICAL DEPARTMENT	Footnotes		
C- Technical Department Balance- Non-Life (A – B)		60.137.808	45.791.954
F- Technical Department Balance- Life (D – E)		-	-
I- Technical Department Balance- Pension (G – H)		-	-
J- General Technical Department Balance (C+F+I)		60.137.808	45.791.954
K- Investment Incomes		167.073.823	165.171.476
1- Yield From Financial Investments	4, 26	105.974.288	34.895.359
2- Yield From Liquidation Of Financial Investments			
3- Valuation Of Financial Investments		(7.692.267)	235.523
4- Foreign Exchange Profits	4, 36	68.771.891	77.158.740
5- Dividend Incomes from Associates	4, 36	-	139.308
6- Incomes Subject to Subsidiaries and Group Companies		-	-
7- Incomes From Landed Property, Parcel of Land and Buildings		-	-
8- Incomes From Derivatives		-	-
9- Other Investments	4,	19.911	52.742.547
10- Transferred Investment Income From Technical Life Department		-	-
L- Investment Expenses (-)		(154.686.450)	(150.699.968)
1- Investment Administration Expenses – Interest Is Included (-)		(231.300)	(447.784)
2- Impairment Charges Of Investments (-)		(1.288.719)	-
3- The Arising Losses From Liquidation of Investments (-)		-	-
4- Transferred Investment Income To Non-Technical Life Department (-)	4.02.	(141.678.562)	(121.145.225)
5- Losses Arising From Derivatives (-)		-	-
6- Foreign Exchange Losses (-)	4.2, 36	(4.632.861)	(24.962.244)
7- Depreciation Expenses (-)	4.2, 6	(4.612.967)	(4.144.716)
8- Other Investment Expenses (-)		(2.242.041)	-
M- Income and Profit, Expenditure and Loss Pertaining To Other Operations and Extra Ordinary Operations (+/-)		(10.135.891)	(12.527.487)
1- Reserves Account (+/-)	47	(14.549.980)	(13.306.921)
2- Rediscount Account (+/-)	47	(2.186.078)	(451.506)
3- Qualifying Insurance Account (+/-)		-	-
4- Inflation Adjustment Losses (+/-)		-	-
5- Deferred Tax Assets Account (+/-)	35	6.799.516	(632.137)
6- Deferred Tax Obligation Expenditure (-)		-	-
7- Other Income and Profits		512.297	1.932.643
8- Other Ordinary Expenses and Losses (-)		(343.653)	(44.789)
9- Previous Period's Income and Profits			
10- Previous Period's expenses and losses (-)		(367.993)	(24.777)
N- Net Profit / Loss for the Period		40.462.481	38.050.223
1- Profit and Loss for the Period	37	62.389.291	47.735.975
2- Provision for Tax And Other Legal Liabilities on Profit (-)	35	(21.926.810)	(9.685.752)
3- Net Profit or Loss for the Period	37	40.462.481	38.050.223
4- Inflation Adjustment Account		-	-